
Laurier (0-5-0, 0-5-0) -vs- Guelph (3-0-1, 3-0-1)
9/16/2022 at Guelph (Gryphon SCR complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/16/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Gryphon SCR complex
Officials: Scorer, Michelle Pino   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 2 0 2
Guelph 2 1 3

Laurier 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Chris Zachmann 0 0 0 0 90
MF 2 Andra Neptune 1 1 0 0 90
D 5 Greyson Silva-Addo 1 1 1 0 60
MF 6 Ethan Golias 0 0 0 0 90
D 7 Micah Chisholm 0 0 0 1 90
MF 9 Arber Osdautaj 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Josh du Toit 1 1 1 0 90
D 23 Divraj Sandhu 0 0 0 0 90
MF 27 Leonardo Takahashi 0 0 0 0 77
MF 28 Liam D'Ulisse 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
F 11 Sebastian Lach 0 0 0 0 0
F 12 Joseph Carabetta 0 0 0 0 45
F 13 Tife Akintan 0 0 0 0 0
MF 15 Sam Ghouli 0 0 0 0 13
D 22 Lucas Romas Correia 1 1 0 0 30
MF 30 Brock Ahmet 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 2 1 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Chris Zachmann 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Guelph 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Leighton Jull 0 0 0 0 90
WB 3 Colin Gander 1 1 0 0 90
CB 4 Jack Pensom 0 0 0 0 77
MD 7 Parmpreet Johal 1 1 1 0 90
MD 10 Jackson Sears 0 0 0 0 90
W 11 Damian Truong 2 2 2 1 77
MD 13 John Greenhough 0 0 0 0 90
CB 14 Cole Fernandez 0 0 0 0 90
S 20 Malek Aborig 1 1 0 1 90
CB 23 Peyton Ferdinand 0 0 0 0 90
WB 28 Juliano Campedelli 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
CB 6 Harvey Marchant 0 0 0 0 13
S 9 Owen McKee 0 0 0 0 0
FB 16 Michael Andoga 0 0 0 0 13
S 19 Osayuki Ibie 0 0 0 0 0
MD 21 Gray Yates 0 0 0 0 0
GK 22 Carter Osborne 0 0 0 0 0
S 24 Spencer Regan 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Leighton Jull 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 3 2 5
Guelph 2 3 5

Saves By Period
Laurier 0 2 2
Guelph 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 2 1 3
Guelph 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Laurier 5 3 8
Guelph 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:31
GUELP
H Damian Truong Malek Aborig *

35:25
LAURI
ER Josh du Toit *

36:26
GUELP
H Damian Truong *

45:00
LAURI
ER Greyson Silva-Addo Micah Chisholm *

77:06
GUELP
H Parmpreet Johal Damian Truong *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 LAURIER Chris Zachmann at goalie for Laurier.
0:00 GUELPH Leighton Jull at goalie for Guelph.
6:12 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Arber Osdautaj for Sam Ghouli.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
18:31 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Damian Truong (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Malek Aborig

Laurier 0, Guelph 1
-- GUELPH *
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
35:25 LAURIER GOAL by Laurier Josh du Toit

Laurier 1, Guelph 1
-- LAURIER *
35:25 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Ethan Golias [35:25].
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
36:26 GUELPH Guelph Damian Truong PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Laurier 1, Guelph 2
-- GUELPH *
43:27 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Andra Neptune, Save (by goalie) Leighton Jull.
45:00 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Micah Chisholm [45:00].
45:00 LAURIER GOAL by Laurier Greyson Silva-Addo, Assist by Micah Chisholm

Laurier 2, Guelph 2
-- LAURIER *
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LAURIER
For Laurier: #0  Chris Zachmann, #2  Andra Neptune, #5  Greyson Silva-Addo, #6  Ethan Golias, #7  Micah Chisholm,
#9  Arber Osdautaj, #14 Josh du Toit, #23 Divraj Sandhu, #27 Leonardo Takahashi, #28 Liam D'Ulisse.

45:00 GUELPH

For Guelph: #1  Leighton Jull, #3  Colin Gander, #4  Jack Pensom, #7  Parmpreet Johal, #10 Jackson Sears, #11
Damian Truong, #13 John Greenhough, #14 Cole Fernandez, #20 Malek Aborig, #23 Peyton Ferdinand, #28 Juliano
Campedelli.

45:03 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Joseph Carabetta for Asher Pereira.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
54:39 GUELPH Guelph substitution: John Greenhough for Gray Yates.
58:48 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Liam D'Ulisse for Sebastian Lach.
60:22 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Lucas Romas Correia for Greyson Silva-Addo.
64:07 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Leonardo Takahashi for Brock Ahmet.
64:07 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Divraj Sandhu for Tife Akintan.
66:47 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Owen McKee for Malek Aborig.
66:47 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Malek Aborig for Owen McKee.
69:39 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Ethan Golias [69:39].
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
73:30 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Liam D'Ulisse, Save (by goalie) Leighton Jull.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
76:04 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Colin Gander, Save (by goalie) Chris Zachmann.
77:06 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Parmpreet Johal, Assist by Damian Truong

Laurier 2, Guelph 3
-- GUELPH *
77:06 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Harvey Marchant for Jack Pensom.
77:06 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Sam Ghouli for Leonardo Takahashi.
77:06 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Juliano Campedelli for Osayuki Ibie.
77:06 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Malek Aborig, Save (by goalie) Chris Zachmann.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
77:06 LAURIER Header Shot by Laurier Lucas Romas Correia, Save (by goalie) Leighton Jull.
77:06 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Michael Andoga for Damian Truong.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


